Increase in deferred taxation 投資物業公平值變

liabilities relating to gains 動產生之收益

arising from changes in fair 有關之遞延稅項

value of investment properties 負債增加 (1,025) – (1,025)

(Decrease)/increase in profit 期內溢利（減少）／

for the period 增加 (1,025) 3,105 2,080

There is no effect of the changes in accounting policies

described in note 2 on the results for the six months

ended 30 September 2004.

附註2所述之會計政策變動對截至二零

零四年九月三十日止六個月期間業績

並未構成影響。

13

Ngai Lik Industrial Holdings Limited
毅 力 工 業 集 團 有 限 公 司

3. Summary of the effects of the changes in accounting

policies (Continued)
The cumulative effects of the application of the new

HKFRSs as at 31 March 2005 and 1 April 2005 on the

balance sheet items are summarised below:

3. 會計政策變動之影響概要（續）

新香港財務報告準則於二零零五年三

月三十一日及二零零五年四月一日對

資產負債表項目之累計影響概述如

下：

Retrospective Adjustments on

Adjustments 1 April 2005

追溯調整 於二零零五年

四月一日之調整

As at As at As at

31.3.2005 HKAS 17 HKAS 27 31.3.2005 HKAS-Int-21 HKAS 40 1.4.2005

於 於 香港 於

二零零五年 香港會計 香港會計 二零零五年 會計準則 香港會計 二零零五年

三月三十一日 準則第17號 準則第27號 三月三十一日 詮釋第21號 準則第40號 四月一日

(Originally stated) (Restated) (Restated)

（原先呈列） （重列） （重列）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Investment properties 投資物業 60,288 – – 60,288 – 24,623 84,911

Property, plant and equipment 物業、廠房及設備 1,169,108 (70,196) – 1,098,912 – (20,801) 1,078,111

Prepaid lease payments – non-current 預付租賃款項－非流動 – 68,746 – 68,746 – – 68,746

Prepaid lease payments – current 預付租賃款項－流動 – 1,450 – 1,450 – – 1,450

Deferred taxation 遞延稅項 (30,702) – – (30,702) (1,285) – (31,987)

Other assets and liabilities 其他資產及負債 (130,519) – – (130,519) – – (130,519)

Total effects on assets and liabilities 資產及負債之影響總額 1,068,175 – – 1,068,175 (1,285) 3,822 1,070,712

Share capital 股本 79,302 – – 79,302 – – 79,302

Share premium 股份溢價 82,844 – – 82,844 – – 82,844

Exchange reserve 匯兌儲備 1,108 – – 1,108 – – 1,108

Accumulated profits 累積溢利 900,901 – – 900,901 (1,285) 3,822 903,438

Minority interests 少數股東權益 – – 4,020 4,020 – – 4,020

Total effects on equity 對權益構成之總影響 1,064,155 – 4,020 1,068,175 (1,285) 3,822 1,070,712

Minority interests 少數股東權益 4,020 – (4,020) – – – –

1,068,175 – – 1,068,175 (1,285) 3,822 1,070,712

There is no financial effects of the application of the

new HKFRSs to the Group’s equity at 1 April 2004.

應用新香港財務報告準則對本集團於

二零零四年四月一日之權益並未構成

財務影響。

14 INTERIM REPORT 2006 中期報告

3. Summary of the effects of the changes in accounting

policies (Continued)
The Group has not early adopted the following new HKAS

or Interpretations that have been issued but are not yet

effective. The directors of the Company has commenced

considering the potential impact of these HKAS or

Interpretations but is not yet in a position to determine

whether these HKAS or Interpretations would have a

significant impact on how its results of operations and